

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

VILLAGE OF HOBART,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

Appeal No. 2010AP000561

vs.

Circuit Court Case No.

2008CV001313

BROWN COUNTY,

Defendant-Respondent.

Appeal from the Brown County Circuit Court
Order on Motion for Reconsideration and Order Granting Summary
Judgment Entered January 19, 2010
The Honorable Marc A. Hammer Presiding
Circuit Court Case No. 2008-CV-1313

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT
VILLAGE OF HOBART

Richard C. Yde
State Bar Number 1013600
STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP
222 West Washington Avenue, Suite 900
P. O. Box 1784
Madison, WI 53701-1784
608-256-0226
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant
Village of Hobart

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
<i>STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</i>	1
<i>STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION</i>	1
<i>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</i>	1
<i>ARGUMENT</i>	4
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	4
II. THE 911 STATUTE REQUIRES EMERGENCY CALLS FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES TO BE TRANSMITTED TO THE HOBART-LAWRENCE POLICE DEPARTMENT.....	5
A. <i>The Oneida Tribe Is Not A Public Agency</i>	6
B. <i>The Hobart-Lawrence Police Department is the Public Safety Agency to Which Calls for Law Enforcement Services in Hobart Must Be Transmitted</i>	14
III. THE SERVICE AGREEMENT IS INCONSISTENT WITH STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS.....	16
<i>CONCLUSION</i>	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 Cases	
<i>City of Madison v. Donohoo</i> , 118 Wis. 2d 646, 348 N.W.2d 170 (1984)	4
<i>Local 913, AFSCME v. Manitowoc County</i> , 140 Wis. 2d 476, 410 N.W.2d 641 (Ct. App. 1987)	4
<i>Merrion v. Jicarilla Apache Tribe</i> , 455 U.S. 130 (1982)	13
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 553 U.S. 353 (2001) quoting F. Cohen, Handbook of Federal Indian Law 664-65 (1982)	13
<i>Oklahoma Tax Com'n v. Citizen Bank Potawatomi Indian Tribe of Oklahoma</i> , 498 U.S. 505 (1991)	13
<i>State v. Toy</i> , 125 Wis. 2d 216, 371 N.W.2d 386 (Ct. App. 1985)	4
<i>Village of Hobart v. Brown County</i> , 205 WI 78, 281 Wis. 2d 628, 698 N.W.2d 83	4
 Wisconsin Statute Sections	
20.002(13)	8
59.54	11
59.54(12)	11
61.65(1)(a)	14,15
61.65(1)(a)2	5
61.65(1)(a)3	2,14

61.65(2)(b)	5,6
66.0301(2)	7
66.0313	12,13,14
66.20 to 66.26 (since renumbered chapter 200)	9
66.30	10
67.01(5)	7
144.07(4)(a) (since renumbered 281.43)	8,11
165.83(1)(b)	12,13
165.90	11
165.92(2)	16
256.35 (previously numbered 146.70)	1,2,5,11,14
256.35(1)	17
256.35(1)(f)	6,12
256.35(1)(g)	6,14
256.35(2)(b)	5,6,7,15
256.35(9)(a)	16
345.05(1)(c)	6,7,12

Other Authorities

Village of Hobart Code § 1.1000	5,14
Wis. Op. Att’y Gen. to Kenneth J. Bukowski (OAG 45-87)	9
Wis. Op. Att’y Gen. to Thomas Wiensch (OAG 8-08)	12,13
72 Wis. Op. Att’y Gen. 132 (1983) (OAG 36-83)	8,9
80 Wis. Op. Att’y Gen. 91 (1991) (OAG 16-91)	7
